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2
13:45

4159 m
18.500 €

H

Mercedes Benz South Dublin Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 18.500 € (11.101 3.700 1.850 924 555 370)

1
4159

ML: 15,0

75.30

Hgranca De Thaix
8j. b W (Saddler Maker - Kapica De Thaix)

Trainer: B Connell
Besitzer: Barry Connell

Sean Flanagan

25.10 Galway 10 68.5 4407 13.800 10,0 Sean Flanagan Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
08.03 Gowran Park U 75.3 3219 27.000 11,0 F Maguire Champagne Mahler, Rebel Gold, Miss Pron
02.02 Leopardstown 8 69.9 4322 90.000 12,0 F Maguire Backtonormal, Sequestered, Monbeg Park
27.12 Leopardstown 19 71.2 4920 117.843 10,0 Sean Flanagan Perceval Legallois, Midnight Our Fred, Pink
26.10 Galway 4 68.9 4407 13.889 3,0 M J M O'Sullivan Four Clean Aces, Zeeband, Iceberg Theory

2
ML: 11,0

73.50

Coyote Spirit
7j. b W (Lucky Speed - Flemankor)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Bective Stud

Jack Kennedy

06.12 Navan 4 75.3 3219 7.200 19,0 Sam Ewing Road Exile, Copacabana, I Started A Joke
17.11 Navan 4 75.3 4069 9.000 11,0 Sam Ewing Classical Creek, Fillyoureye, Fixios
05.05 Down Royal 6 75.3 3492 6.000 3,7 Kevin Sexton Timeless Treaty, Fairbanks, Noticebox
12.04 Bellewstown 1 76.2 3456 6.000 1,6 H C Swan Doctors Hill, Minella Supreme
09.02 Navan 3 76.2 3155 6.000 7,5 J H Williamson Copacabana, Burrows Drive

3
ML: 7,0

73.50

Jolie Jewel
6j. b S (Spider Flight - Verysland)

Trainer: B McMahon
Besitzer: Daniel Kelly

James Smith

20.11 Thurles 1 75.3 4023 6.900 9,0 James Smith Killian's Garden, Enge Hazard
14.10 Punchestown 11 72.1 4647 8.700 26,0 R Deegan Rising Dust, Ceanndana, Down Around
25.09 Listowel 14 73.0 4023 9.600 11,0 J J Slevin Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru
11.08 Ballinrobe 3 73.5 5226 12.000 4,5 Phillip Enright Ad Caelum, Ladiam
30.07 Galway 5 69.4 3319 18.000 8,5 Phillip Enright Cleopatra's Needle, Billie Frechette, Enfranc

4
ML: 21,0

73.00

Garnacho
6j. br W (Affinisea - Tasitiocht)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: Pegasus Racing Ltd

Thomas O'Connor

03.08 Galway 10 73.0 4883 10.500 5,0 Thomas O'Connor Ballystone, Chance Another One, Bitofajoke
05.07 Bellewstown 1 75.7 4124 7.200 2,5 Thomas O'Connor Jaadil, Stone Forest
01.11 Down Royal 3 75.3 4526 9.470 23,0 M Hamill The Yellow Clay, Healdsburg
04.10 Gowran Park 7 75.3 3219 7.891 10,0 P J O'Hanlon Hashtag Pretender, The Mediator, Locked B
06.09 Kilbeggan 7 75.3 3219 6.629 4,0 P J O'Hanlon Hey Sunshine, Picture Of You, I Am Mimi

5
ML: 9,0

73.00

The Nagger Reidy
6j. b W (Kayf Tara - Broxbourne)

Trainer: Stephen Gerard Carey
Besitzer: It All Started In Belmont Syndi

Michael Kenneally

09.11 Naas 2 63.5 4023 27.000 6,5 Michael Kenneally Letos, Staffordshire Knot
26.10 Galway 2 72.6 3229 9.000 3,0 Sean Flanagan Red Glory, Wardens Whisper
03.04 Naas 3 75.3 3786 6.900 6,0 M N Sharpe In For The Night, King In Love
23.03 Limerick 2 74.4 3264 6.900 4,3 Eoin G Kelly Siege Ofjadotville, Ellaat
05.02 Fairyhouse 5 75.3 3973 6.900 3,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Mickie Angel, Lilian Bland, Elusive Guy

6
ML: 17,0

71.70

Cut The Rope
6j. ch W (Sea The Stars - Sea My Angel)

Trainer: E & P Harty
Besitzer: Brian P Whelan & Thomas J 

Cian Cullinan

02.11 Curragh 6 63.0 2414 12.000 21,0 Chris Hayes Switch From Diesel, Factual Fact, Forthill
20.09 Navan 5 75.3 4225 7.200 7,0 Cian Cullinan Eclipse Chaser, Jacovec Cavern, Coumeen
30.08 Curragh 15 76.2 2414 60 11,0 Brian Whelan Mo Ghille Mar, Mordor, Sacred Oath
10.08 Downpatrick 2 75.3 4389 6.000 3,7 Kieren Buckley Dramatic License, Coded Welder
03.02 Punchestown 6 76.2 3259 60 4,5 Lean Nolan Sir Gerhard, Caesar Rock, Sheephaven Fly

7
ML: 15,0

71.20

Aruntothequeen
6j. bbn S (Milan - Burn And Turn)

Trainer: J Harrington
Besitzer: J P O'Flaherty & Mark E Phel

Sam Ewing

22.11 Punchestown 6 72.1 3902 9.000 10,0 Donagh Meyler Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
19.10 Limerick 2 73.0 3283 7.200 2,1 Donagh Meyler Chosen Comrade, Fedneys Park
25.09 Listowel 6 73.0 3219 9.900 5,0 Donagh Meyler Carrigmoornaspruce, Run For Mahler, Ame
03.11 Cork 3 73.0 4023 7.576 1,8 Donagh Meyler Blue Mosque, Reina Del Mar
04.10 Gowran Park 1 73.0 3219 18.939 26,0 H C Swan Mozzies Sister, Dippedinmoonlight

8
ML: 21,0

71.20

King In Love
5j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Reine Du Bal)

Trainer: S Aherne
Besitzer: Eoin A Barry

Anna McGuinness

23.11 Punchestown 5 68.5 3399 9.600 6,5 Sean O'Keeffe Kotkito Bello, County Final, Captain Ryan M
02.11 Cork 1 69.4 3219 8.700 15,0 Sean O'Keeffe Eastmore, Pralognan
26.09 Listowel U 73.5 3621 8.100 13,0 Anna McGuinness Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
10.05 Cork 3 69.4 3479 8.700 8,5 Sean O'Keeffe Ma Belle Etoile, Party President
21.04 Fairyhouse U 68.5 3219 12.000 6,5 Sean O'Keeffe Last Kingdom, Stuntman Steve, Weston

9
ML: 15,0

70.80

Aurea Fortuna
6j. ch W (Mount Nelson - Battle Over)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Debbie Breslin & Mrs Paul Sh

Kevin Sexton

15.11 Cheltenham 12 66.7 5029 15.527 4,0 M O'Sullivan Hung Jury, Herakles Westwood, Cheerful C
15.10 Punchestown 1 71.7 4663 6.900 2,0 D O'Connor Smallcraftwarning, The Dabbler
20.09 Navan 3 76.2 4225 6.900 4,2 M O'Sullivan Big Debates, Ladiam
03.08 Galway 1 68.5 3365 10.200 9,0 Jake Coen Ragmans Corner, Kotkito Bello
10.05 Cork 7 71.7 4023 6.900 2,7 Danny Gilligan The Dooner Citizen, Mellem, T Or Coffey

10
ML: 17,0

70.80

Ivybrook
7j. b W (Authorized - Bete A Bon Dieu)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: P J Conway

Liam McKenna

05.05 Down Royal 5 71.7 3492 6.000 3,5 Niall Moore Black Soul, Day Trader, Kara Sacre
23.02 Naas 6 75.3 3118 7.200 17,0 Niall Moore Kalix Delabarriere, Walk On The Beach, Ro
26.01 Naas 7 75.3 3758 9.000 34,0 Patrick M O'Brien Ballybow, Kalix Delabarriere, Krak
26.12 Down Royal 9 71.7 4037 9.470 4,0 Patrick M O'Brien Air Of Entitlement, Ballybow, Nastya
30.11 Fairyhouse 6 75.3 3219 7.576 26,0 Patrick M O'Brien Ballygunner Castle, Special Cadeau, Don'tst

11
ML: 11,0

70.80

Lambay Island
5j. b W (Harzand - Coillte Lass)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: C Jones

Darragh O'Keeffe

20.11 Thurles 2 74.8 4023 6.900 6,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Plunkett Street, Kazbek
16.10 Thurles 3 71.2 4023 8.700 2,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Tassarolo, Tatateo
17.03 Wexford 4 75.3 3219 6.000 6,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Small Doses, Half Past Tipsy, Beckistine
24.02 Punchestown 4 71.7 3362 6.000 8,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Runcok, Grey Pharoh, Free Flow
16.01 Fairyhouse 4 71.7 3269 6.313 34,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Kiss Will, Costacurta, Hello Jack

12
ML: 26,0

70.80

Paul Collins
5j. b W (Pillar Coral - Mercian Princess)

Trainer: B McMahon
Besitzer: Martin Baker & Owen O'Conn

J J Slevin

23.11 Cork 12 75.3 4865 8.400 13,0 James Smith West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred, Too
25.10 Galway 11 64.0 4407 13.800 6,5 Sean O'Keeffe Sportinthepark, Grann's Boy, Ataboycharlie
07.10 Galway 1 69.4 4481 9.300 8,0 J J Slevin Imperial Miss, Dysart Dasher
26.09 Listowel 11 73.9 3914 7.800 11,0 D O'Connor Gaelic Des Chastys, Crowsatedappletart, A 
28.07 Galway 4 73.5 3338 10.500 15,0 Sean O'Keeffe Jerrari, Prove Yourself, Rakki
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13
ML: 21,0

70.30

His Nibs
6j. b W (Famous Name - Theatre View)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: C Jones

Kieren Buckley

02.11 Cork U 74.8 4023 6.900 4,5 Keith Donoghue Cafe Con Leche, Plunkett Street, Inchidaly 
28.12 Leopardstown 5 73.5 4023 9.470 6,0 Keith Donoghue Giant Haystacks, Cave Court, Aurea Fortun
13.12 Cork 5 75.3 3255 9.470 5,0 Kieren Buckley Relieved Of Duties, Magic McColgan, He's 
07.12 Navan 7 75.3 3219 7.891 29,0 Kieren Buckley Jasmin De Vaux, The Enabler, Workahead
30.11 Fairyhouse 11 75.3 3219 7.576 19,0 Keith Donoghue Ballygunner Castle, Special Cadeau, Don'tst

14
ML: 34,0

69.90

Gone For Tea
7j. b S (Champs Elysees - What's For Tea)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: Martin W White

Conor Stone-Walsh

13.11 Punchestown U 73.5 3189 8.700 26,0 Keith Donoghue Powerful, Zuzukel, Dont Go Yet
31.07 Galway 15 65.3 3319 18.939 26,0 Sam Ewing Champella, Miss Fourie, Royal Eagle
07.07 Sligo 1 70.3 3493 10.417 11,0 Sam Ewing Instant Tendance, Red Ball Of Fire
28.05 Ballinrobe 10 68.9 3287 10.417 11,0 Sam Ewing She's A Fine Wine, Je T'ai Porte, Media Nar
10.05 Downpatrick 3 72.1 3772 6.313 3,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Going Live, Step Out

15
ML: 34,0

69.90

Petit King
9j. b W (Creachadoir - Petite Speciale)

Trainer: E Cawley
Besitzer: Edward Cawley

Eoin Walsh

14.12 Navan 7 70.3 4023 12.000 17,0 Kieren Buckley Quest With Speed, Collaborative, Killaney K
17.11 Navan 4 67.6 3264 9.600 41,0 Phillip Enright Balko D'ange, Ragmans Corner, Luker's Tip
21.04 Fairyhouse U 64.9 4375 15.600 34,0 Phillip Enright Glen Kiln, Eagles Reign, Mywayofthinkin
15.02 Gowran Park U 65.3 4023 9.600 26,0 Philip Donovan Midweek Voices, Soloman Lane, Noble Tale
26.01 Naas 6 66.2 4050 9.600 34,0 Philip Byrnes Answer To Kayf, Canal End, El Champo

16
ML: 34,0

69.90

Rockstown Girl
7j. ch S (Iffraaj - Miss Marina Bay)

Trainer: A McCann
Besitzer: Kenneth James Farmer

Eoin Staples

27.11 Thurles U 73.0 4426 6.900 21,0 Eoghan Finegan Rising Dust, Sammy Smart, Midnight Moons
14.11 Cheltenham 14 72.1 4225 13.179 41,0 Eoghan Finegan A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
01.11 Down Royal 4 66.7 3932 30.000 81,0 Eoghan Finegan Firefox, Gorgeous Tom, Croke Park
12.10 Cork 2 72.6 3548 6.900 2,6 Eoghan Finegan Kazakh D'arthel, Royal Time
20.09 Navan 4 76.2 4225 6.900 26,0 G Benson Big Debates, Ladiam, Aurea Fortuna

17
ML: 13,0

68.90

Giant Haystacks
6j. br W (Elusive Pimpernel - Varnay)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Keep It Simple Syndicate

Danny Gilligan

20.11 Thurles 5 73.9 4023 6.900 4,5 Danny Gilligan Plunkett Street, Lambay Island, Kazbek
15.10 Punchestown 3 67.1 4065 9.600 9,0 Danny Gilligan Linden Arden, Avalo
17.07 Killarney 8 72.1 4101 15.000 23,0 Shane O'Callaghan Duty Bound, Duke Silver, Boston Rajj
03.07 Tipperary 10 75.7 4106 7.200 11,0 Donagh Meyler Queenofthelodge, Storm Mahler, Folly Beac
30.04 Punchestown U 71.7 3875 18.000 17,0 T P Harney Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold

18
ML: 15,0

68.50

Clonbury Bridge
9j. br W (Presenting - Ballycloven Oscar)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: CJ & T Syndicate

Luke Dempsey

17.11 Navan 2 71.7 4069 15.000 13,0 Danny Gilligan Themanintheboots, Midleton Rare
01.11 Down Royal 6 73.0 4828 8.700 15,0 Eoin Staples Battle Of Mirbat, Onethreefivenotout, Ceann
11.10 Fairyhouse 1 70.8 4923 8.700 11,0 Keith Donoghue Western Model, Midnight Moonshine
20.09 Navan 11 73.0 4225 6.900 6,0 J Townend Big Debates, Ladiam, Aurea Fortuna
15.08 Tramore 2 74.4 4225 6.900 10,0 Keith Donoghue Mephisto, Bossing It

19
ML: 11,0

67.10

Cornmarket
6j. b W (Elzaam - Sauanna Belle)

Trainer: John Cullen
Besitzer: John J Cullen & Michael C Ba

Alan King

24.10 Sligo 1 69.9 5102 7.200 6,5 Alan King Ilbdare, Jeriko De Baune
01.10 Sligo 4 73.9 4249 6.000 6,0 Alan King The Striker Dylan, Due Course, Moonshine 
07.08 Sligo 4 63.5 4177 12.000 3,0 Alan King Fortunate Lighting, Grange Walk, Brave Sol
13.07 Sligo 1 69.9 4000 6.000 4,3 Alan King Angelsworknovrtime, Mother Ship
13.05 Sligo 1 66.7 4023 6.000 23,0 Alan King Dunany Point, Evans Secret

20
ML: 17,0

67.10

Jury Foreman
4j. g W (Jukebox Jury - Mary Sun)

Trainer: P Nolan
Besitzer: Browne & Coffey Families

Sean O'Keeffe

23.11 Cork 4 73.0 3200 7.200 34,0 R Deegan Grey Jude, Master Haku, Midnight Jet
26.10 Wexford 4 69.4 4023 6.000 3,5 Sean O'Keeffe Gin Tonic, Open Secret, Keiths Boy
27.09 Listowel 6 73.0 3219 8.100 23,0 Sean O'Keeffe Blue Waters, Louiescall, I'm A Rocket Man

21
ML: 26,0

67.10

Warm In Gorey
7j. b W (Sageburg - Ebony Empress)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Carrigroe Gaels Syndicate

Tiernan Power Roche

05.10 Killarney 3 64.4 3420 8.700 6,0 Simon Torrens Zurich
12.09 Ballinrobe 2 68.9 3464 8.100 5,5 Tiernan Power Roche Howya Luveen, Finnians Row
21.08 Killarney 4 69.4 4188 6.900 7,0 Simon Torrens Hees Dynamite, Pride Of Place, Sea Road 
04.08 Cork 2 71.7 3713 6.900 8,5 Tiernan Power Roche Young Lucy, Smiling Bess
24.07 Wexford 3 74.4 4023 6.900 4,5 L Costello Hey Babbs, Fear The Deere

22
ML: 13,0

66.70

Rockonliam
5j. b W (Arctic Cosmos - Fromthecloudsabove)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Cheeky Pups Syndicate

Brian Hayes

27.10 Wexford 3 71.7 3310 9.000 5,0 Mike O'Connor Bannow Blaze, Club Manager
03.10 Gowran Park 6 72.1 4060 6.900 5,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Minority Interest, Darcy's Friend, Live To La
12.05 Killarney 1 71.7 4069 6.000 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Big Dispute, Joli Travail
27.03 Clonmel 3 75.3 3219 6.000 2,3 Rachael Blackmore Pour One More, Tom Sarah Evelyn
01.01 Tramore 6 71.7 3383 6.313 2,5 Rachael Blackmore More Coko, Kilbarry Ce Ce, Kentucky Beac

23
ML: 26,0

65.30

Person Of Interest
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Kalico Kalista)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Anthony N Durkan & B M Dur

Gavin Brouder

27.11 Thurles U 71.7 4426 6.900 15,0 Danny Mullins Rising Dust, Sammy Smart, Midnight Moons
04.11 Fairyhouse 4 72.6 4903 8.100 5,5 Paddy Hanlon Castle Field Boy, Well Del, Aclass
23.10 Clonmel 3 71.7 4224 9.000 6,0 Sean Flanagan Spellacy's Cross, Ceroc
26.09 Listowel U 73.0 3914 7.800 8,0 Paddy Hanlon Gaelic Des Chastys, Crowsatedappletart, A 
25.08 Downpatrick 1 75.3 3914 6.000 4,0 Paddy Hanlon Fr Gilligansvoyge, Bayonetta

24
ML: 34,0

64.40

Accustomed
5j. b W (Shirocco - Solita)

Trainer: E D Delany
Besitzer: Leonard Kinsella

R Deegan

14.12 Navan 12 65.3 4023 12.000 10,0 Danny Gilligan Quest With Speed, Collaborative, Killaney K
13.11 Punchestown 10 76.2 4173 6.000 15,0 Jordan Gainford It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
14.10 Punchestown 2 75.3 4023 7.200 17,0 Jordan Gainford Reiki Revolution, The Goose's Acre
20.09 Navan 4 75.3 3822 7.200 29,0 Jordan Gainford County Final, Itsaworkinmaniam, Welluknow
05.08 Roscommon U 75.3 4077 6.000 126,0 D King Power Of Words, Following Orders, Jazzy R
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25
ML: 51,0

64.40

King's Son
5j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Ugoline)

Trainer: S Neville
Besitzer: S Neville

Charlie O'Dwyer

25.11 Tramore 8 75.3 4225 6.000 12,0 J J Slevin Alright Darling, Pleasureofpressure, Oogum 
27.10 Wexford 2 75.3 3310 6.000 4,3 Tiernan Power Roche Ring Of Kerry, Another Belter
06.10 Tipperary 5 71.7 3310 6.000 34,0 J J Slevin Ace Brannigan, Letos, It's Not His Fault
05.09 Kilbeggan 7 75.3 3219 6.600 19,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Nelson Muntz, Backwithyourown, Carry On 
13.04 Dromahane 2 77.1 4828 6.600 3,5 P A King Burncourt Boy, Castle Du Barra

26
ML: 34,0

64.40

Lips Freedom
5j. b W (Free Eagle - Lips Arrow)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Tinnahinch Construction Limit

Cian Quirke

09.11 Naas 11 75.3 3219 7.200 151,0 Cian Quirke Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh
01.11 Down Royal 12 75.3 3392 6.000 23,0 Cian Quirke Jony R, Kalypso'chance, Maxwell Smart
19.10 Leopardstown 11 63.5 2414 27.000 23,0 Rory Mulligan Blake, Teed Up
16.09 Punchestown 5 61.7 1864 10.200 12,0 J A Heffernan Barbizon, Coeur d'Or, Birthe
03.04 Naas 12 75.3 3219 7.200 21,0 Kevin Sexton Zoffman, Kara Sacre, King Jon Oliver

Ergebnis: Quoten:


